## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: US BANK HOME, N.A. 4801 FREDERICA ST Attn: Lind

OWENSBORO, KY 42301

Loan #: 100113 - 0105609325 (Investor#:

6912049985)

Prepared By: LINDA STREAM

MIN#: 1001212129120499854

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377



1119216041 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/11/2011 11:24 AM Pg: 1 of 2

## Assignment of Mortgage

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage dated:

August 22, 2009

executed by: JAMES MALAPANES JR, A MARRIED PERSON and MARGARET MALAPANES, A MARRIED

Marriedto each other. PERSON, Trustor

Beneficiary: PERSONAL MORTGAGE GROUP, LLC

and recorded as Instrument No. on in Book: 19254550%

, of Official Records in the County Recorders office of Cook County Page:

, describing land therein as:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS SHOWN AND/OR ATTACHED TO THE MORTGAGE REFERRED TO HEREIN. pg 2 Schedule C

Pin or Tax ID () 332425019 Loan Amount: \$250,000.00

Property Address: 929 S BEVERLY LANE, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the inchey due and to become due

thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage

PERSONAL MOFTGAGE GROUP, LLC

Dated: September 01, 2009

State of Minnesota ) SS.

County of Anoka

LINDA STREAM

Vice President Loan Documer lation, PERSONAL MORTGAGE GROUP, LLC

September 01, 2009

FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP

**.............................** 

ERIKA A. LISH NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

personally appeared LINDA STREAM, Vice President Loan Documentation of PERSONAL MORTGAGE GROUP, LLC known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

his/her/their authorized capacity(ies). entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Erika A. Lish

1.

0925455081 Page: 17 of 17

PAGE 19/19

## ACQUEST TITLE SERVICES, LLC

2700 West Higgins Road, Suite 110, Hoffman Estates, IL, 50169

AS AGENT FOR

Lawyers Title insurance Corporation

Commitment Number: 2009050670

SCHEDULE C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

Lot 5 in Block 3 in Larginwood, a subdivision of the West 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the East 40 acres of that part lying South of the North 285.4 feet of the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Thirr, Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 03-32-425-009

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY THE SUBJECT LAND IS COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 929 South Beverly Lane County Clark's Office Arlington Heights, Illinois, 60005

2.

ALTA Commitment Schedule C

(2009050670,PFD/2009050670/7)

01/15/2010 12.22DM (OUT 07